COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING
June 20, 1973

The County Commission of San Juan County, New Mexico, met in

Special Session, pursuant to due notice on Wednesday, June 20,

1973, in the San Juan Courthouse, being the regular meeting

place of said Commission in accordance with the laws and

ordinances of the County, at which meeting there were present
and answering roll call the following:

CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

MEMBER

COUNTY CLERK

Troy Smith

Bill Vincent

Carol Bandy

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Smith and the

following proceedings were duly had and taken:

Chairman Smith moved approval of the canvassing of the Special
Bond Issue for the San Juan County Hospital as follows:

PRECINCT NO,

1,5,6,7 Toadlena
11,12,13 Kirtland

14,15,16,61
Health Center

2,3,4 Shiprock

22,24,25,27
Ladera del Norte

21,23,26,31,32
McKinley

41,42,43,44,45
Mesa Verde

51,52,53,54,55
Bluffview

62,63,64,65,66,71
Courthouse

72,73,74,75
Bloomfield

Total

The motion was seconded by Bill Vincent, carried by voice vote.

YES

36

95

111

46

574

432

307

401

200

90

2,292

57

53

170

205

196

199

219

62

1,161

TOTAL VOTES

36

157

164

46

744

640

504

601

419

154



ADJOURNMENT :

There being no further business to come before the Board, the
meeting was declared adjourned.

Approved this 20th day of June

1973.
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