COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS SPECIAL MEETING June 20, 1973

The County Commission of San Juan County, New Mexico, met in Special Session, pursuant to due notice on Wednesday, June 20, 1973, in the San Juan Courthouse, being the regular meeting place of said Commission in accordance with the laws and ordinances of the County, at which meeting there were present and answering roll call the following:

CHAIRMAN

Troy Smith

MEMBER

Bill Vincent

MEMBER

COUNTY CLERK

Carol Bandy

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Smith and the following proceedings were duly had and taken:

Chairman Smith moved approval of the canvassing of the Special Bond Issue for the San Juan County Hospital as follows:

PRECINCT NO.	YES	NO	TOTAL VOT
1,5,6,7 Toadlena	36	0	36
11,12,13 Kirtland	95	57	157
14,15,16,61 Health Center	111	53	164
2,3,4 Shiprock	46	6	46
22,24,25,27 Ladera del Norte	574	170	744
21,23,26,31,32 McKinley	432	205	640
41,42,43,44,45 Mesa Verde	307	196	504
51,52,53,54,55 Bluffview	401	199	601
62,63,64,65,66,71 Courthouse	200	219	419
72,73,74,75 Bloomfield	90	62	154
	—		-
Total	2,292	1,161	3,460

The motion was seconded by Bill Vincent, carried by voice vote.

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting was declared adjourned.

Approved this ______ day of _____ June _____ 1973.

SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN: Froy Smith

MEMBER: Gordon Crane

1/1/1

BER: William Vincent

COUNTY CLERK

County Clerk: Caro Bandy